HOUSE AMENDMENT NO.____ TO HOUSE AMENDMENT NO.____

Offered By

1 2 3	AMEND House Amendment No to House Committee Substitute for House Bill No. 460, Page 1, Line 1, by inserting immediately after all the words, "No. 460," the following:
4 5 6	"Pages 1 through 2, Section 507.040, Lines 15 through 18, by deleting all of said lines and inserting in lieu thereof the words:
7 8 9 10	"3. In any civil action in which there is a pleading alleging a tort, no plaintiff may be joined with any other plaintiff unless each plaintiff to be joined can establish personal jurisdiction against each defendant against which they assert a claim. Any plaintiff that cannot establish personal jurisdiction against each defendant"; and
11 12 13 14	Further amend said bill, Page 2, Section 507.040, Line 21, by deleting the words, "proper venue" and inserting in lieu thereof the words, "personal jurisdiction"; and
15 16 17	Further amend said bill, page, and section, Line 22, by deleting the words, "proper venue" and inserting in lieu thereof the words, "personal jurisdiction"; and
18 19 20	Further amend said bill, Page 2, Section 507.050, Lines 6 through 7 by deleting all of said lines and inserting in lieu thereof the words:
21 22	"and the claims against that defendant shall be dismissed without prejudice."; and
23 24	Further amend said bill,"; and
25 26 27	Further amend said amendment and page, Line 10, by inserting immediately after all of said line the following:
28 29 30	"Further amend said bill, Page 4, Section 508.010, Line 80, by deleting the words, "proper venue" and inserting in lieu thereof the words, "personal jurisdiction against each defendant"; and
31 32 33	Further amend said bill, Page 4, Section 508.010, Line 81, by deleting all of said line and inserting in lieu thereof the following:

Action Taken_____ Date _____

Page 1 of

- 1 "not sufficient that personal jurisdiction against each defendant exists for any other plaintiff joined
- 2 <u>in the civil action</u>. <u>Personal jurisdiction</u>"; and
- 3
- 4 Further amend said bill, Page 4, Section 508.010, Line 83, by deleting the word, "venue" and
- 5 inserting in lieu thereof the words, "personal jurisdiction against each defendant"; and
- 6
- Further amend said bill, Page 4, Section 508.010, Lines 84 through 85 by deleting all of said linesand inserting in lieu thereof the following:
- 9
- 10 "plaintiff shall be severed and dismissed without prejudice."; and"; and
- 11
- 12 Further amend said bill by amending the title, enacting clause, and intersectional references
- 13 accordingly.14
- 15 THIS AMENDMENT AMENDS 1153H02.03H